
The 2005 Regional Training Video of the Risk Adjustment Basic Training and the 
Prescription Drug Event (PDE) Data training sessions, taped at the New Orleans training 
session, has been distributed to the CMS Regional Offices. Plans may borrow the tape, 
make a copy, and then return the original to the regional office. 
 
The CMS Regional Training Video Contacts: 

Region I – Boston 
Connecticut 
Maine 
New Hampshire 
Rhode Island 
Vermont 
Massachusetts 

 
Thomas Minton – HMO Coordinator 
John F Kennedy  
Federal Building 
Room 2375 
Boston, MA 02203 
 
Phone: 617-565-1266 
Email: tminton@cms.hhs.gov 
FAX: 617-565-3856 

Region II – New York 
New Jersey 
New York 
Puerto Rico 
Virgin Islands 

 
Nancy Ng – HMO Coordinator 
26 Federal Plaza 
Room 3800 
New York, NY 10278 
 
Phone: 212-264-3661 
Email: nng@cms.hhs.gov 
FAX: 212-264-2665 

Region III – Philadelphia 
Delaware 
Washington DC 
Maryland 
Virginia 
West Virginia 
Pennsylvania 

 
Martie Ann Polaski – HMO Coordinator 
The Public Ledger Building 
150 S Independence Mall 
Suite 216 
Philadelphia, PA 19106-3499 
 
Phone: 215-861-4318 
Email: mpolaski@cms.hhs.gov 
FAX: 215-861-4334 

Region IV – Atlanta 
Alabama 
Florida 
Georgia 
Kentucky 
Mississippi 
North Carolina 
South Carolina 
Tennessee 

 
Teresa Kries – HMO Coordinator 
Atlanta Federal Center 
61 Forsyth St., SW 
Suite 4T20 
Atlanta, GA  30303 
 
Phone: 404-562-7362 
Email: tkries@cms.hhs.gov 
FAX: 404-562-7386 
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Region V – Chicago 
Illinois 
Indiana 
Michigan 
Minnesota 
Ohio 
Wisconsin 

 
Bette Weisberg – HMO Coordinator 
233 N Michigan Ave, Ste. 600 
Chicago, IL 60601 
 
Phone: 312-353-3620 
Email: bweisberg2@cms.hhs.gov 
FAX: 312-353-8703 

Region VI – Dallas 
Arkansas 
Louisiana 
Oklahoma 
New Mexico 
Texas 

 
Art Pagan – HMO Coordinator 
1301 Young Street 
Room 833 
Dallas, Tx  75202 
(Mail Stop 8W044) 
 
Phone: 214-767-4471 
Email: apagan@cms.hhs.gov 
FAX: 214-767-6439 

Region VII – Kansas City 
Iowa 
Kansas 
Missouri 
Nebraska 

 
Nanette Foster Reilly – ARA/HMO Coordinator 
New Federal Office Bldg. 
601 East 12th Street 
Kansas City, MO  64106 
(Mail Stop S3-02-01) 
 
Phone: 816-426-6509 
Email: nfosterreilly@cms.hhs.gov 
FAX: 816-426-7604 

Region VIII – Denver 
Colorado 
Montana 
North Dakota 
South Dakota 
Wyoming 
Utah 

 
Diane Livesay 
1600 Broadway 
Suite 700 
Denver, CO  80202 
 
Phone: 303-844-7057 
Email: dlivesay@cms.hhs.gov 
FAX: 303-844-3753 
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Region XI – San Francisco 
Arizona 
California 
Guam 
Hawaii 
Nevada 
Samoa 

 
Barbara Weller – HMO Coordinator 
75 Hawthorne St., Suite 401 
San Francisco, CA  94105 
(Mail Stop 5th Floor) 
 
Phone: 415-744-3622 
Email: bweller@cms.hhs.gov 
FAX: 415-744-3761 

Region X – Seattle 
Alaska 
Idaho 
Oregon 
Washington 

 
Linda Barley – HMO Coordinator 
Mail Stop: TX-47 
2201 6th Ave. 
Seattle, WA  98121 
(Mail Stop Reg 10) 
 
Phone: 206-615-2371 
Email: lbarley@cms.hhs.gov 
FAX: 206-615-2093 
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